AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID (ODE PAGE OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS	SE REQ. NO. 5	PROJECT NO (If applicable)
6 ISSUED BY	2300	7. ADMINISTERED BY (II	other than Item 6)	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North Mail Stop: T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	CODE	- i · · ·	Regulatory Commission acts int North -7-I-2	CODE L
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, co	unty, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF S	SOLICITATION NO
Government Movers, Inc. ATTN: Ms. Barbara Johnson, Preside 5225 Kilmer Place	nt		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 10A. MODIFICATION O NRC-10-03-143	F CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Hyattsville MD 20781 DUNS 785802935			1UB. DATED (SEE ITE	м 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO			X 03-03-2003	
11. THIS	S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS O	F SOLICITATIONS	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or tele KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or and date specified.	gram which includes a reference to PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE F by virtue of this amendment you de	the solicitation and ame RECEIPT OF OFFERS esire to change an offer	endment numbers. FAILURE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND already submitted, such chai	OF YOUR AC- DATE SPECIFIED MAY nge may be made
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	X0200 252A D2354 4401	5-511306 Amount	Obligated: \$145,000	
	M APPLIES ONLY TO MOD		•	
	FIES THE CONTRACT/ORD			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1	DA.
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR		HANGES (such as chang	es in paying office, appropriation date, e	tc.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED IN	TO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	FAR Clause 52.217-9 -	•	<u> </u>	
х	Option to Extend the Terr	m of the Contract		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	x is required to sign this docum	ent and return 2	copies to the issuing of	īce.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ	zed by UCF section headings, including solicitati	on/contract subject matter when	re feasible)	
(see page 2)				
•				
		,		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docume	ent referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ci	hanged, remains unchanged an	d in full force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		IBA. NAME AND TITLE OF C	CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or	Print) .
BARBARA A JOHNSON PR	//	Contracting O	4	
(Signature of person author/pt to sign)	3/0//09	BY BY	STEPICA Sature of Convacting Officer Convacting	16C. DATE SIGNED
		1/		1 1 2 1 0 1

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 15-83)

Contract No. NRC-10-03-143 Modification No. 7 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year 1 under the contract in accordance with Subsection I.4 entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract", thereby extending the period of performance for twelve (12) additional months, (2) increase the obligated amount of the contract from "\$180,317.72" by "\$145,000 for the option period" to a total of "\$325,317.72" for the contract, and (3) incorporate the written requirement that both of the two (2) full-time contractors maintain a current valid driver's license at all times while working under the contract. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under Subsection B.5, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-WORK ORDERS," a second sentence is added to subparagraph (d) as follows:

"The amount currently obligated for Option Year 1 is \$145,000."

Under Subsection F.2 entitled, "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD," (MAR 1987)
 ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988), is DELETED in its entirety and REPLACED with the
 following in lieu thereof:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on March 1, 2003 and will expire on February 28, 2005. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional three one-year periods."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations from award date, through the date of this action is given below.

Total FY 2003 Obligation Amount: \$143,325.43 Total FY 2004 Obligation Amount: \$181,992.29

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$325,317.72

This modification obligates FY 2004 funds in the amount of \$145,000.00.